Company registration number: 1087283

- LEF Circuits Limited

eeeeeeeeeeeeee

é //II/I///I///II/I/I////II/II///I//I/I//II//I///II/

**********

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO



Balance sheet

LEF Circuits Limited

Contents

Page



- LEF Circuits Limited

Balance sheet
31 December 2017

2017
£
Fixed assets
Current assets. 151,389
Prepayments and accrued income 236

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Accruals and deferred income
Net assets

Capital and reserves

_Page 1

£

68,527

151,625
(39,154)
112,471

180,998

(3,344)

177,654

177,654

2016

76,542
174,217

3,448
177,665

(40,809)
136,856.

213,398

(1,800)
211,598

211,598




LEF Circuits Limited

Balance sheet (continued)
Year ended 31 December 2017

For the year ending 31 December 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under sectlon 477
of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors responsiblities:
+ The shareholders have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question

in accordance with section 476.
* The directors acknowledge their respon3|bllmes for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect

to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been
delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small company's regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 30 March
2018, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

IG Batesoi \
Director .

Company registration number: 1087283

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in England. The address of the registered
office is Unit 61, Faircharm Industrial Estate, Evelyn Drive, Leicester, LE3 2BU.

Page 2



