Company registration number: 1087283

LEF Circuits Limited

Unaudited filleted financial statements

for the Year ended 31 December 2017



A79GF228 04/07/2018 COMPANIES HOUSE

LEF Circuits Limited

Contents

Page
Balance sheet 1

LEF Circuits Limited

Balance sheet 31 December 2017

	2017		2016	
•	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets		68,527	_	76,542
Current assets. Prepayments and accrued income	151,389 236		174,217 3,448	
		151,625		177,665
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(39,154)	_	(40,809)
Net current assets		112,471		136,856
Total assets less current liabilities		180,998		213,398
Accruals and deferred income		(3,344)		(1,800)
Net assets		177,654	=	211,598
Capital and reserves	. =	177,654		211,598

LEF Circuits Limited

Balance sheet (continued) Year ended 31 December 2017

For the year ending 31 December 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors responsibilities:

- The shareholders have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small company's regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 30 March 2018, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

I G Bateso Director

Company registration number: 1087283

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in England. The address of the registered office is Unit 61, Faircharm Industrial Estate, Evelyn Drive, Leicester, LE3 2BU.